
CATALOG COVER 
AGILITY TRIAL SANCTIONED BY 

CANINE PERFORMANCE EVENTS, INC. 

 
Fri/Sat/Sun, December 16-18, 2011 

 

HOSTED BY: 
3D Dog Training LLC 

 
Orchard Hills Dog Training Center, Barto, Pa 

JUDGE:  Jeff Boyer of Fl. 
 

  TRIAL CHAIR     TRIAL SECRETARY   

                            Darryl Warren                                                  Debbie Kemmerer 
                        Darryl@3ddogtraining.com                           trialsecretary@3ddogtraing.com 
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:                     
 

Dorothy Young, Patty Capozzolo and Craig Haney 

MEASURING & CHECK-IN: Fri 5 Pm to 6 pm Sat & Sun 7:00am-7:30am 

NO BUILDING ENTRY PRIOR TO 6 AM SAT & SUN 
 

Tentative class order.  May change if necessary. 
 

Friday Class Order                Saturday Class Order      Sunday Class Order 

4” up to 24”                       24” Down to 4”                              4” up to 24”      
Colors 12, 345C          Colors  345C,12                          Snookers 12,345C 
Jackpot  12345C         Standard Round 1  45C,3,2,1      Standard Round 1, 23, 45C 
                                   Standard Round 2  45C,3,2,1      FullHouse 12345C 
                                   Wildcard  345C, 12                      Jumpers Round 1  12, 345C 
                                   Jumpers  345C,12                        Jumpers Round 2 12, 345C 
 
Standard on Saturday and Jumpers on Sunday will run Round 1 and Round 2 Back to 
back by level!     

    
If you are able to volunteer, please let us know.  We cannot host trials without the help 

that our wonderful volunteers do!  
 

DAY TO DAY MOVE UPS WILL BE TAKEN FOR CLASSES THAT ARE DUPLICATED 
Please see the gate steward for changes prior to running. Have Fun!!! 

 



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 3

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 73 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 801      Mia            13612-03Papillon                        Hillary Graff  18.83 0 Q 2

 802      Knight         13612-02Papillon                        Hillary Graff  17.35 0 Q 1

1618      Filbert        16928-01All American                    Donna Kusnierczyk  51.30 8 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 4

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 73 38    33    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1619      Riley          16438-01Border Collie                   Sharon Senkow  10.89 5 NQ 1

2009      Tryig          16592-01Border Collie                   Priscilla Royal-Cagna  10.97 10 NQ 3

2012      Crystal        08265-08Whippet                         Sidney Hoblit  15.96 0 Q 1

2018      Allie          14480-02All American                    Patty Capozzolo NT    0 -- -

Enthusiast  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 73 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2041  T   Keira          18032-01Labrador Retriever              Francine & Bill Pidgeon ABSENT 0 -- -

2042  T   Gracie         18032-02Labrador Retriever              Francine & Bill Pidgeon ABSENT 0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 13

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 89 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 803      Zander         10638-04Russkiy Toy                     Jill Blum  40.07 0 Q 1

1227      Shine          14991-02Papillon                        Donna Staivecki  28.26 0 Q 2

1230      Lola           14827-01All American                    June Bean  26.99 0 Q 1

1611      Bea            08265-05Whippet                         Sidney Hoblit  20.93 0 Q 1

1625      USA            14991-05Border Collie                   Donna Staivecki  22.28 0 Q 2

2010      Rocket         15969-02Border Collie                   William & Theone Thayer  31.98 5 NQ  

2011      Keeda          15969-01All American                    William & Theone Thayer  20.33 0 Q 2

2014      Gus            04363-04Whippet                         Joyce Jaskula  41.24 3 NQ 4

2016      Scarlet        13762-02Labrador Retriever              Karen & Ashley Coppola  28.54 0 Q 3

2024      Finley         10866-02Australian Shepherd             Carla Smith  23.24 0 Q 2

2028      Oliver         16877-01Golden Retriever                Karen Wagner  20.82 0 Q 1

2403      Shirley        16072-01German Shepherd Dog             Kate Felton  24.77 0 Q 1

2404      Gaspar         06450-03English Setter                  Barbara Mattes  37.11 0 Q 2

Enthusiast  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 89 48    43    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2411  T   Goose          13762-01All American                    Karen & Ashley Coppola  30.18 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 5

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 89 38    33    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 804      Dallas         10638-01Papillon                        Jill Blum  20.77 5 NQ 1

 809      Max            13729-02Bichon Frise                    Lynn Candiano  37.29 5 NQ 2

1228      Lilly          13612-01Papillon                        Hillary Graff  21.98 0 Q 1

1626      Streak         14991-03Border Collie                   Donna Staivecki  17.99 0 Q 1

2039  V   Tess           14644-01Labrador Retriever              Lindsay Hill NT    15 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 14

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 89 38    33    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 805      Desi           10638-02Papillon                        Jill Blum  23.20 5 NQ 1

1201      Jena           08448-02Boston Terrier                  Maryann & Peter Vandenberg  23.39 5 NQ 4

1208      Bonnie         06479-02Cocker Spaniel                  Dale Schwemmer NT    0 -- -

1212      Magic          05165-04Shetland Sheepdog               Kathy Hildreth  27.07 0 Q 1

1215      Flash          10908-02American Eskimo Dog             Jennifer Slivka  28.58 0 Q 2

1229      Bindi          02321-05Miniature Australian Shepherd   Christine Porter  40.27 2 Q 3

1601      Disco          14440-02Border Collie                   Darryl Warren  29.35 0 Q 1

1603      Dolce          11875-02Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross  24.83 10 NQ 3

1605      Scout          12842-01All American                    Christine Rovner  39.41 6 NQ 2

2003      Tucker         14480-01Border Collie                   Patty Capozzolo  24.42 0 Q 1

2013      Bing           04363-03Whippet                         Joyce Jaskula  27.21 25 NQ 3

2017      Rosie          13729-01American Staffordshire Terrier  Lynn Candiano  24.04 20 NQ 2

2405      Cookie         12894-01Poodle (Standard)               Mark Grounard  21.42 0 Q 2

2407      Silas          15028-01Flat-Coated Retriever           Craig Haney  17.79 0 Q 1

Enthusiast  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 4

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 89 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 815  T   Charlie        11944-01All American                    Michael Conroy NT    5 -- -

2038  T   Annie          12110-01Labrador Retriever              Janet Frank  28.40 5 NQ 2

2040  T   Jake           09143-02Labrador Retriever              Patricia Cochran  32.93 0 Q 1

2043  T   Polly          12927-01All American                    Betty Vollmer ABSENT 0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Specialist  - Colors  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 89 43    38    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2046  S   Derby          02321-01All American                    Christine Porter  23.65 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Colors  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 89 38    33    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1627  V   Numa           11875-01Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross  20.61 0 Q 1

2004      Tuck           10880-02Border Collie                   Jeanette & Brian Hoffman  22.99 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 3

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 801      Mia            13612-03Papillon                        Hillary Graff  49.00 58 Q 1

 802      Knight         13612-02Papillon                        Hillary Graff  50.54 57 Q 2

1618      Filbert        16928-01All American                    Donna Kusnierczyk  49.00 24 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 5

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1620      Lucas          16438-02All American                    Sharon Senkow  55.74 49 NQ 1

2009      Tryig          16592-01Border Collie                   Priscilla Royal-Cagna  43.27 21 NQ 3

2011      Keeda          15969-01All American                    William & Theone Thayer  45.84 54 Q 2

2012      Crystal        08265-08Whippet                         Sidney Hoblit  41.39 55 Q 1

2018      Allie          14480-02All American                    Patty Capozzolo  47.74 15 NQ 4

Enthusiast  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 2

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2041  T   Keira          18032-01Labrador Retriever              Francine & Bill Pidgeon ABSENT 0 -- -

2042  T   Gracie         18032-02Labrador Retriever              Francine & Bill Pidgeon ABSENT 0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 11

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 803      Zander         10638-04Russkiy Toy                     Jill Blum  51.33 66 Q 1

1228      Lilly          13612-01Papillon                        Hillary Graff  49.91 59 Q 1

1230      Lola           14827-01All American                    June Bean  58.28 59 NQ 2

1625      USA            14991-05Border Collie                   Donna Staivecki  42.81 61 Q 1

2010      Rocket         15969-02Border Collie                   William & Theone Thayer  42.27 56 Q 1

2014      Gus            04363-04Whippet                         Joyce Jaskula  56.45 13 NQ  

2016      Scarlet        13762-02Labrador Retriever              Karen & Ashley Coppola  41.60 47 Q 3

2024      Finley         10866-02Australian Shepherd             Carla Smith  43.77 52 Q 2

2028      Oliver         16877-01Golden Retriever                Karen Wagner  59.78 23 NQ  

2039  V   Tess           14644-01Labrador Retriever              Lindsay Hill  47.63 46 Q 4

2404      Gaspar         06450-03English Setter                  Barbara Mattes  45.07 44 Q 1

Enthusiast  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2411  T   Goose          13762-01All American                    Karen & Ashley Coppola  42.56 50 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 8

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 804      Dallas         10638-01Papillon                        Jill Blum  47.09 67 Q 1

 805      Desi           10638-02Papillon                        Jill Blum  50.20 67 Q 2

 809      Max            13729-02Bichon Frise                    Lynn Candiano  53.44 56 Q 3

1212      Magic          05165-04Shetland Sheepdog               Kathy Hildreth  50.32 55 Q 2

1227      Shine          14991-02Papillon                        Donna Staivecki  52.64 63 Q 1

1626      Streak         14991-03Border Collie                   Donna Staivecki  42.21 50 Q 1

2013      Bing           04363-03Whippet                         Joyce Jaskula  42.92 47 Q 1

2403      Shirley        16072-01German Shepherd Dog             Kate Felton  44.60 54 Q 1

Enthusiast  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2038  T   Annie          12110-01Labrador Retriever              Janet Frank  46.59 49 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 13

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1201      Jena           08448-02Boston Terrier                  Maryann & Peter Vandenberg  47.61 54 Q 2

1208      Bonnie         06479-02Cocker Spaniel                  Dale Schwemmer  52.84 56 Q 1

1215      Flash          10908-02American Eskimo Dog             Jennifer Slivka  53.09 32 NQ 4

1229      Bindi          02321-05Miniature Australian Shepherd   Christine Porter  47.60 53 Q 3

1601      Disco          14440-02Border Collie                   Darryl Warren  41.33 69 Q 1

1603      Dolce          11875-02Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross  44.99 61 Q 2

1605      Scout          12842-01All American                    Christine Rovner  47.82 46 Q 4

1627  V   Numa           11875-01Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross  50.05 61 Q 3

2003      Tucker         14480-01Border Collie                   Patty Capozzolo  58.65 46 Q 3

2017      Rosie          13729-01American Staffordshire Terrier  Lynn Candiano  49.02 52 Q 2

2034  V   Oreo           10880-01Great Pyrenees                  Jeanette & Brian Hoffman  49.70 54 Q 1

2405      Cookie         12894-01Poodle (Standard)               Mark Grounard  42.36 58 Q 1

2407      Silas          15028-01Flat-Coated Retriever           Craig Haney  47.63 38 NQ 2

Enthusiast  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 2

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 815  T   Charlie        11944-01All American                    Michael Conroy  78.00 24 NQ 1

2043  T   Polly          12927-01All American                    Betty Vollmer ABSENT 0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Specialist  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2046  S   Derby          02321-01All American                    Christine Porter  45.29 45 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday December 16, 2011           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jeff Boyer 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    22    57    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    20    50    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2004      Tuck           10880-02Border Collie                   Jeanette & Brian Hoffman  32.56 26 NQ 1


